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1894.   SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA: 
  

Will the MINISTER of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government has envisioned a target for training 20 lakh apprentices 
under the Apprentice Protsahan Yojana and if so, the details thereof;  

(b) the details of progress of the Apprentice Protsahan Yojana along with number of 
apprentices trained under this scheme till date, State-wise; and  

(c) the details of the industries having registered to avail this scheme till date, State/ 
UT-wise? 
 

 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE) 
 
(a) No Madam, target under Apprenticeship Protsahan Yojana was to train 01 

lakh apprentices. 

(b) the Apprenticeship Protsahan Yojana came in force from 31st October 2014 to 

18th August 2016, after which it was revamped with a new scheme by name National 

Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme (NAPS) and details of the apprentices trained 

under the scheme during the 31st October 2014 to 18th August 2016, State-wise are 

given below: 

SI. 
No. 

Name of State Apprentices engaged under 
APY 

1 Andhra Pradesh 197 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 

3 Assam 0 

4 Bihar 0 

5 Chattisgarh 53 

6 Goa 0 

7 Gujarat 10 

8 Haryana 117 

 



9 Himachal Pradesh 37 

10 J & K 20 

11 Jharkhand 1 

12 Karnataka 6 

13 Kerala 23 

14 Madhya Pradesh 0 

15 Maharashtra 175 

16 Manipur 0 

17 Meghalaya 0 

18 Mizoram 0 

19 Nagaland 0 

20 Odisha 52 

21 Punjab 106 

22 Rajasthan 21 

23 Sikkim 0 

24 Telengana 9 

25 Tamil Nadu 57 

26 Tripura 2 

27 Uttar Pradesh 70 

28 Uttrankhand 4 

29 West Bengal 13 

30 A & N Islands 0 

31 Chandigarh 0 

32 D & N Haveli 2 

33 Daman & Diu 0 

34 Delhi 1 

35 Puducherry 0 

36 Lakshadweep 0 

Total 976 

 

(c) the details of the industries registered to avail the benefits of this scheme 

during the 31st October 2014 to 18th August 2016, State/ UT-wiseare given below: 

 

SI. 
No. 

Name of State Establishment/ Industries 
registered 

1 Andhra Pradesh 34 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 

3 Assam 0 

4 Bihar 0 

5 Chattisgarh 5 

6 Goa 0 

7 Gujarat 3 

8 Haryana 30 

9 Himachal Pradesh 21 

10 J & K 20 



11 Jharkhand 1 

12 Karnataka 3 

13 Kerala 3 

14 Madhya Pradesh 0 

15 Maharashtra 2 

16 Manipur 0 

17 Meghalaya 0 

18 Mizoram 0 

19 Nagaland 0 

20 Odisha 9 

21 Punjab 35 

22 Rajasthan 9 

23 Sikkim 0 

24 Telengana 3 

25 Tamil Nadu 6 

26 Tripura 1 

27 Uttar Pradesh 9 

28 Uttrankhand 2 

29 West Bengal 24 

30 A & N Islands 0 

31 Chandigarh 0 

32 D & N Haveli 1 

33 Daman & Diu 0 

34 Delhi 2 

35 Puducherry 0 

36 Lakshadweep 0 

Total 223 

 

  
***** 

 


